
TIPS SHEET - UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 06 FEB 2026

RACE 1 9:12 PM  |  GBP9,000  |  WOLVERHAMPTON  |  1225m
	 	 8	 ALBERT CEE (FR) Midfield, pushed 400m out, led 200m out, won 1200m Handicap by 0.5 lengths over 

Hint Of The Jungle in January.

	 	 2	 CARGIN BHUI (IRE) Slow start, held rear, improved past 400m out, checked inside final 200m, finished 
3rd, 1.5 lengths behind Blue Lakota at Newcastle 1200m Handicap in January.

	 	 4	 NACHO NACHO NACHO (IRE) Led early, keen; weakened final 100m; finished 4th, 2.75 lengths behind Bear Rock 
over 1400m Handicap at Wolverhampton in January.

	 	 1	 MACARONE Led early but weakened after 400m, finished 7th, 17 lengths behind The Green Man 
in 1400m Handicap at Newcastle in December.

	 	 3	 EARLY RELEASE Rider’s saddle slipped at start; keen wide, faded over 200m, finished last, 20 lengths 
behind winner in 1200m Handicap in January.

RACE 2 9:42 PM  |  GBP10,000  |  WOLVERHAMPTON  |  1225m
	 	 2	 MR DREAMSELLER Started early, mid-pack, advanced 400m out, pushed but maintained pace, finished 

4th, 1.75 lengths behind winner at 1000m Novice Stakes in January.

	 	 3	 CERELIA (IRE) Led then headed over 200m out, weakened final 200m, finished 4th, 5 lengths 
behind Majestic Dane at Newcastle 1400m Novice Stakes in January.

	 	 4	 RAVEENA Chased leaders, 2nd at 400m, led at 200m, headed inside final 200m, finished 3rd,  
3 lengths behind Middleton View at 1000m Novice Stakes.

	 	 1	 CORRESPONDENCE Tracked leaders, pressed inside last 400m, faded in final 200m, finished 8th,  
5 lengths behind Waistcoat at Chelmsford City 1200m Handicap.

RACE 3 10:12 PM  |  GBP6,000  |  WOLVERHAMPTON  |  1441m
	 	 6	 MINTANA Prominent challenged in final 200m, finished 2nd, 0.5 lengths behind Midnight Call  

in 1200m at Wolverhampton in January.

	 	 1	 BUTTERCROSS FLYER (IRE) Led, ridden over 400m out, headed over 200m out, weakened final 200m, finished 7th, 
6 lengths behind How’s The Guvnor at Wolverhampton 1400m Handicap in January.

	 	11	 WOODRAFFF Midfield, challenged 400m out, weakened to finish 6th, 7 lengths behind Ana 
Emaraaty at Newcastle 1400m Handicap in January.

	 	 9	 THE COLA BRASIL Tracked leader, weakened over 400m out, finished last of 9, 7 lengths behind  
Big Bard at Kempton 1200m Handicap in January.

	 	 3	 EMBARKED (IRE) Soon led, pressed, headed over 200m out, faded, finished 3rd, 6 lengths behind  
winner at 1400m Handicap in January.

RACE 4 10:42 PM  |  GBP6,000  |  WOLVERHAMPTON  |  1441m
	 	 8	 STAR OF ATLANTIS (IRE) Slow start, held at rear, some late progress, finished 7th, 1200m Handicap,  

6 lengths behind winner at Wolverhampton in October.

	 	10	 VON KROLOCK (IRE) Mid-pack, ridden 400m out, kept steady pace, no extra final 200m, finished 7th,  
4 lengths behind Call Glory at Southwell 1200m Handicap.

	 	 3	 HOMER STOKES Stayed close, lost ground 400m out, weakened last 100m, finished 8th, 9 lengths 
behind winner at 1800m Handicap in January.

	 	 2	 HANNAH’S RETURN Dwelt, rear, pushed 400m out, never involved; finished 9th, 12 lengths behind  
Watermelon Sugar at Lingfield 1200m Handicap in December.

	 	 6	 ROCK MASTER (IRE) Prominent, weakened 200m from finish, cramped, finished 8th, 4 lengths behind 
Chris’s Mate at 1400m Newcastle in January.
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RACE 5 11:17 PM  |  GBP6,000  |  WOLVERHAMPTON  |  1441m
	 	 1	 POKE THE BEAR (IRE) Slow start, raced centrally, smoothly gained from 400m out, led inside final 100m, 

won 1600m Handicap at Lingfield by 2.25 lengths.

	 	 3	 ROYAL JET Held back, gained 400m out, led with 200m left, won easily by 2.5 lengths at  
Lingfield 1400m in January.

	 	 9	 FISTRAL BEACH Chased leaders, led over 200m out, headed inside final 200m, finished 2nd,  
1.25 lengths behind How’s The Guvnor over 1400m Handicap in January.

	 	 5	 NO NAY NEVERMIND (IRE) Led, shaken 400m out, headed final 200m, no extra, finished 5th, 2.5 lengths behind 
Ana Emaraaty at Newcastle 1400m Handicap in January.

	 	 2	 COURT OF SESSION Prominent, led 600m out, ridden over 200m, won easily by 3 lengths at Wolverhampton 
1400m Handicap in January.

RACE 6 11:52 PM  |  GBP6,000  |  WOLVERHAMPTON  |  1441m
	 	10	 MADMAN Midfield, chased leaders over 200m out, led final 100m, won easily at Kempton 

1200m 3YO Handicap, beating Filly Foden by 1.75 lengths in January.

	 	 9	 LION OF MALI Held up, strong finish to lead at last 400m, headed at post, 2nd by nose to Secret 
Testimony over 1400m.

	 	 1	 WATCHDOG Led early, pushed 400m out, challenged 200m out, edged left inside final 200m,  
finished 4th, 1.5 lengths behind winner at Wolverhampton 1200m Handicap in January.

	 	 4	 PIVOTAL TERMS Mid-division inside, 5th halfway, ridden 400m out, hampered 200m out, no impression 
final 200m, finished 7th, 5 lengths behind Kc Bear at Dundalk 1200m 2YO Handicap 
Polytrack in December.

	 	 3	 SMARTANCK (IRE) Moved right at start, prominent, lost position after 600m, driven, outpaced outside 200m, 
finished last, 8 lengths behind winner at Newcastle 1400m 2YO Handicap in December.

RACE 7 12:22 AM  |  GBP25,200  |  WOLVERHAMPTON  |  3328m
	 	 6	 RIBBLE VIBE (IRE) Chased leaders, led then headed over 200m out, finished well 2nd, 3 lengths behind 

Duke Of Oxford at Newcastle 3200m Handicap in January.

	 	 5	 SAX APPEAL Soon pressed leader from 400m out, tired in last 100m, finished 2nd, half a length 
behind Barenboim over 3200m Handicap.

	 	 1	 ROARING LEGEND (FR) Led with good pace, headed inside final 200m, finished 3rd, 0.75 lengths behind 
winner at Doncaster 2900m Handicap in September.

	 	 3	 ENEMY Dwelt held back, steady progress from 600m out, strong finish to win last 100m by 
1.5 lengths at Southwell 2400m Handicap.

	 	 4	 BRASIL POWER (FR) Mid-division, pushed 400m out, gained ground 200m out, kept on final 200m,  
finished 3rd, 7 lengths behind Duke Of Oxford at Newcastle 3200m Handicap in January.


